53 94 709 07 110000 2222

8. Bid bond

The bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by^ first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document
No. 12 of the Tender File, of 1 248 425 {one million two hundred and forty eight thousand
four hundred and twenty five) CFA francs and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of
validity of bids

9. Consultation of tender file:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Governor's Office for the North West in
Bamenda, Contract Award Service as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Governor's Office for the North West in Bamenda, Contract
Award Service as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of 55 000{fifty five
thousand) CFA francs, payable at a Public Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the
Tender File

11. Submission of bids:

Each bid drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies
marked as such, should reach the Governor's Office for the North West in Bamenda, Contract

[...]

Construction d'un «Skiil Centre for the Underpriviledge » § NKumu Fed Fed Multi-Purpose
Centre dans I'Arrondissement de Bali, Departement de la Mezam, Region du Nord/Ouest.

5. Gout prevlslonnel
Le cout previsionnel de i'operation a Tissue des etudes prealables est de soixante deux
million, quatre cent vingt-un mille deux cent soixante onze (62,421,271) francs CFA.

6. Participation et origine
La participation au present appel d'offres est ouverte aux entreprises de droit camerounais.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investissement
Public de Texercice 2019 sur la ligne d'imputation budg6taire n®53 94 709 07 110000 2222.

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque missionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission
etablie par une banque de premier ordre agre6e par le Ministfere charg6 des finances et dont
la liste figure dans la pi^ce 12 du DAO, d'un montant de 1 248 425 (un million deux cent
quarante huit mille quatre cent vingt cinq FCFA et valable pendant quatre-vingt dix(90)
jours au-de la de la date originale de validite des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrabies aux services du Governeur

du Nord-Ouest, Service de Passation des Marches Publics d6s Publication du present avis

[...]

Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables. services du Governeur du Nord-Ouest.
Service de Passation des Marches Publics des Publication du present avis, contre
presentation d'une quittance de versement au Tr^sor Public de la somme;ion remboursable
de 55 000 (cinquante-cinq mille) FCFA

Chaque offre r6dig6e en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original
et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre rec6pisse services du
Governeur du Nord-Ouest. Service de Passation des Marches Publics ou plus tard le